FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Carlson to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 117 by Senator Miguez

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 Delete House Committee Amendment Nos. 3 through 10 by the House Committee on
- 3 Education (#2881)
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, delete "ultra-processed food" and insert "foods with
- 6 certain ultra-processed ingredients"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 4, after "website;" delete the remainder of the line, and at the beginning of
- 9 line 5, delete "a definition for ultra-processed food;"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 6, after "sell" and before "on" delete "ultra-processed food" and insert
- 12 "foods with certain ultra-processed ingredients as provided in Subsection D of this
- 13 Section"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 8, after "providing" and before "to" delete "ultra-processed food" and
- insert "any food item of their choice"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 22, after "<u>D.</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 23 and insert
- 19 "Any food or beverage that contains one or more of the following ingredients shall not
- 20 <u>be served or sold during the regular school day:</u>"